Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q1 What forms of transportation do you use on a regular basis (at least
once a week)? Check all that apply.

Answered: 873  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Car 98.5% 860
Walk 33.2% 290
Bike 16.6% 145
Train 7.0% 61
Other (please specify) 2.6% 23
Taxi/rideshare 2.5% 22
Bus 1.8% 16

Total Respondents: 873

1/27



Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q2 If they were improved, what forms of transportation would you like to
use more? Check all that apply.
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Total Respondents: 823
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Skipped: 54
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Q3 How do you commute to work or school? Check all that apply.

Answered: 871  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Car 68.8% 599
| am retired 23.7% 206
Work from home 10.7% 93
Train 5.9% 51
I do not work or go to school 3.9% 34
Walk 3.3% 29
Bike 2.8% 24
Bus 2.4% 21
Other (please specify) 1.4% 12
Carpool 0.6% 5
Taxi/rideshare 0.3% 3

Total Respondents: 871

3/27



Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q4 What makes driving (for commuting or recreation) easy? Check all that

100%

apply.

Answered: 759  Skipped: 118
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ANSWER CHOICES

Direct access to/from locations

Benefits of owning a car (independence, availability)
No wait times

More comfortable

No other choice

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 759
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Q5 What makes driving (for commuting or recreation) difficult? Check all
that apply.

Answered: 747  Skipped: 130
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Condition of the roadways (construction, traffic, etc) 87.3% 652
Safety/potential for crashes 57.7% 431
Cost of ownership and maintenance (car purchase, insurance, gas, repairs, parking, tolls, etc.) 42.7% 319
Environmental concerns 28.2% 211
Other (please specify) 13.4% 100

Total Respondents: 747
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q6 What makes taking the train (for commuting or recreation) easy?
Check all that apply.

Answered: 682  Skipped: 195
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Ability to work or relax 63.5% 433

Less traffic 60.6% 413

Affordability 34.9% 238

Eco-friendly 33.3% 227

Other (please specify) 11.6% 79
7.6% 52

No other choice

Total Respondents: 682
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Q7 What makes taking the train (for commuting or recreation) difficult?
Check all that apply.

Answered: 700  Skipped: 177
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10%
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Access to a Wait Lack of Safety/cleanl Other
nearby times/delays/ infrastructur iness (please
station schedules e (covered specify)
shelters,...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Access to a nearby station 64.6%
Wait times/delays/schedules 63.4%
Lack of infrastructure (covered shelters, warming areas, seating, etc.) 31.0%
Safety/cleanliness 27.7%
Other (please specify) 13.1%

Total Respondents: 700
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q8 What makes taking the bus (for commuting or recreation) easy? Check

all that apply.

Answered: 605  Skipped: 272
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Total Respondents: 605
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RESPONSES
38.8% 235
36.5% 221
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21.7% 131
20.5% 124
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q9 What makes taking the bus (for commuting or recreation) difficult?

Check all that apply.
Answered: 643  Skipped: 234
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Wait Access to a Lack of Safety/Cleanl Other
times/delays/ nearby infrastructur iness (please
schedules station e (covered specify)
shelters,...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Wait times/delays/schedules 64.9%
Access to a nearby station 60.2%
Lack of infrastructure (covered shelters, warming areas, seating, etc.) 42.8%
Safety/Cleanliness 38.6%
17.1%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 643
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Q10 What makes biking (for commuting or recreation) easy? Check all that
apply.

Answered: 671

ANSWER CHOICES
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q11 What makes biking (for commuting or recreation) difficult? Check all
that apply.

Answered: 692  Skipped: 185
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of infrastructure (bike lanes, adequate bike parking, etc.) 75.1% 520
Weather 70.7% 489
Safety 63.4% 439
Speed (slower than other forms of transit) 37.6% 260
Other (please specify) 9.1% 63

Total Respondents: 692
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q12 What makes walking (for commuting or recreation) easy? Check all

ANSWER CHOICES

Health benefits
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Affordability
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No other choice
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Total Respondents: 695
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q13 What makes walking (for commuting or recreation) difficult? Check alll
that apply.

Answered: 699  Skipped: 178
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Weather 72.5% 507
Lack of infrastructure (availability and maintenance of sidewalks, pedestrian signals, etc.) 64.1% 448
Safety 56.7% 396
Speed (slower than other forms of transit) 48.5% 339
Other (please specify) 7.7% 54

Total Respondents: 699
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q14 What makes taking a taxi/rideshare (for commuting or recreation)
easy? Check all that apply.

Answered: 595  Skipped: 282
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Direct access to/from locations 62.2% 370
Ability to work or relax during travel 31.8% 189
Shorter wait times 26.9% 160
More comfortable 18.3% 109
No other choice 17.6% 105
Other (please specify) 11.4% 68

Total Respondents: 595
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q15 What makes taking a taxi/rideshare (for commuting or recreation)
difficult? Check all that apply.

Answered: 605  Skipped: 272
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Safety 43.3% 262
Traffic 41.5% 251
Long wait times 34.2% 207
Other (please specify) 33.7% 204
Construction 26.0% 157

Total Respondents: 605
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q16 Are there any locations or destinations within the County that you
think need improved access and/or travel options? (fill in the blank)

Answered: 480  Skipped: 397
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q17 Please prioritize the following transportation goals:(1 = highest priority
and 6 = lowest priority)

Answered: 610  Skipped: 267
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Improve access to
destinations.

Expand transportation
choices beyond driving—
including walking,
bicycling, transit, and
micro-mobility

Improve safety for all
modes

Improve quality of life

Support economic
development.

Improve freight
movement while
mitigating impacts

Preserve and maintain
existing transportation
assets

Invest in sustainable
and resilient
transportation options

Support partnerships
across boundaries to
improve regional
connectivity.
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2
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q18 Are there any additional goals that you think would strengthen the Our
Way Forward 2050 Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan?

Answered: 265  Skipped: 612
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q19 Any other thoughts or comments about this process?

Answered: 169  Skipped: 708
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q20 What zip code do you live in?

Answered: 603  Skipped: 274

21/ 27



Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q21 What zip code do you work or go to school in? (Skip if you do not
work or go to school)

Answered: 420  Skipped: 457
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ANSWER CHOICES
65+

35-44

45-54

55-64

25-34

Prefer not to answer
18-24

Under 18
TOTAL
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Q22 What is your age? (optional)
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Answered: 595
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Skipped: 282
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ANSWER CHOICES
Female

Male

Prefer not to answer

Non-binary
TOTAL
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Q23 What is your gender? (optional)

Answered: 589
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24 |27

Skipped: 288
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q24 How would you describe yourself? Check all that apply. (optional)

Answered: 589  Skipped: 288
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
White 78.4% 462
Prefer not to answer 12.7% 75
Hispanic or Latino 5.3% 31
Black or African American 2.4% 14
Asian 1.9% 11
American Indian or Alaska Native 1.4% 8
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.5% 3

Total Respondents: 589
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q25 What is your annual household income? (optional)

ANSWER CHOICES
Over $120,0000
Prefer not to answer
$100,000 - $119,999
$80,000 - $99,999
$60,000 - $79,999
$40,000 - $59,999
$20,000 - $39,999

Below $19,999
TOTAL
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Will County Long-Range Transportation Plan Survey

Q26 If you'd like to receive project updates, please submit your email
address below.

Answered: 236  Skipped: 641
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